97%

98%

99%

100%

2000 2002 2004 2006 2008 2010 2012 2014 2016 2018 2020

inhabitans (thousand)

El
ec

tri
fic

at
io

n
ra

te

Electrification rate *

Electrification rate Population without access to electricity services
*2020 data: Reference year 2019. No fieldwork was conducted in 2020 due to the pandemic.

-10%

0%

10%

20%

30%

0

200

400

600

2000 2002 2004 2006 2008 2010 2012 2014 2016 2018 2020

Q
uinquennial biom

ass production variation
ratekt

oe

Biomass and biofuels production

Variation rate Sugar cane Firewood Ethanol Biodiesel

Costa Rica was positioned as the first country in the region
with a national charging network for electric vehicles,
which was reported in the framework of the progress of
the Decarbonization Plan to modernize transportation;
scenario in which it was also reported that Costa Rica
is the third country in Latin America with more electric
vehicles per capita, according to data from Bloomberg
Financial Unit; and the first country in Central America and
the Caribbean with a network with more than 100 points
throughout the national territory.

124

CO
ST

A
 R

IC
A

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

2000 2002 2004 2006 2008 2010 2012 2014 2016 2018 2020

ktoe

Energy final consumption by energy source

Electricity Biomass Coal and coke
Oil and derivatives Total primary supply (right axis) Total final consumption (right axis)

-10%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

2000 2002 2004 2006 2008 2010 2012 2014 2016 2018 2020

Interannual variations rates

kt
oe

Industrial Sector final consumption

Electricity Liquefied petroleum gas
Coal and coke Oil and derivatives
Biomass Final consumption variation rate [%]
Value added variation rate (Industrial) [%]

-25%

-15%

-5%

5%

15%

25%

0

100

200

300

400

2000 2002 2004 2006 2008 2010 2012 2014 2016 2018 2020

Interannual variations rates

kt
oe

Commercial Sector final consumption

Electricity Liquefied petroleum gas
Coal and coke Oil and derivatives
Biomass Final consumption variation rate [%]
Value added variation rate (Comercial) [%]

-30%

-20%

-10%

0%

10%

20%

30%

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

2000 2002 2004 2006 2008 2010 2012 2014 2016 2018 2020

Interannual variations rates

kt
oe

Transport Sector final consumption

Diesel oil Gasoline / alcohol
Kerosene / jet fuel Electricity
Liquefied petroleum gas Other energy sources
Final consumption variation rate [%] Value added variation rate (Transportation) [%]

-60%

0%

60%

120%

0

40

80

120

160

2000 2002 2004 2006 2008 2010 2012 2014 2016 2018 2020

Interannual variations rates

kt
oe

Other Sector final consumption

Electricity Diesel oil
Gasoline / alcohol Kerosene / jet fuel
Other energy sources Final consumption variation rate [%]
Value added variation rate (Other) [%]

-25%

0%

25%

50%

0

200

400

600

800

2000 2002 2004 2006 2008 2010 2012 2014 2016 2018 2020

Interannual variations rates

kt
oe

Residential Sector final consumption

Electricity Liquefied petroleum gas
Coal and coke Oil and derivatives
Biomass Other energy sources
Final consumption variation rate [%] Household final consumption variation rate [%]

125

CO
ST

A
 R

IC
A

-8%

0%

8%

16%

24%

0

40

80

120

160

2000 2002 2004 2006 2008 2010 2012 2014 2016 2018 2020

Final consum
ption quinquennial variation rate

ko
e

/ i
nh

ab
.

Final consumption per capita Residencial Sector

Variation rate [%] Total per capita Electricity per capita
Natural gas per capita Liquefied petroleum gas per capita Biomass per capita